
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3752
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015
CSR FOR SCS / STS
Kataria Shri Rattan Lal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ministry/department has implemented any schemes under its corporate social responsibility head for welfare of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) Ministry provides funds under Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP) Component of Left Wing Extremism Scheme. Total allocation under TSP in the year 2014- 15 is Rs.350 crore.
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